

SC457/2023
STATE Vs. KARAN SINGH @ Karan & Ors
FIR no. 127 /2023
PS: Kapashera

20.01.2024

File taken up today as supplementary charge sheet has been received qua
accused **Mohd Salman**.

Present: Sh. Birjesh Kumar , Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC due to Republic day
arrangements

Issue production warrant for accused for date already fixed
i.e. on **18.03.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
20.01.2024